

Slater Heights 23m
Mm 675850

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Parbhanga-1

Bahodurpur

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.M. - 3604

Measurement Book

$\frac{4948}{10000}$
 $\frac{4948}{10000}$
 $\frac{4948}{10000}$
 $\frac{4948}{10000}$
 $\frac{4948}{10000}$

4th on A/c & Final bill. dt - 02/09/2024

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Construction of road from					
Mekna Reo Sadak to Daing Maha-					
delit tola.					
Agency: - Kebab Prasad Yadav.					
Agreement No- 41/SBD/2020-21 (MMUSYS)					
Supplementary Agreement No- 05/SBD/					
Supplementary/2022-23 (MMUSY-SC)					
Date of commencement (as per w/order): 29/06/2020					
Date of completion (as per w/order): - 28/06/2021					
Actual date of completion: 30/03/2024					
ABSTRACT OF COST					
<u>Item No-01</u> Const. of reference f					
Working benchmark - - EI					
Qty V/P-38 of TMB					
2 Nos.@Rs. 3761.73 each =Rs. 7523.00					
<u>Item No-02</u> Construction of					
reference pillars - - EI					
Qty V/P-38 of TMB					
10 Nos@Rs. 1723.70 each =Rs. 17237.00					
<u>Item No-03</u> Clearing and grub-					
bing road land - - EI					
Qty V/P-38 of TMB					
0.6913 Ha @Rs. 51133.76 Rs/Ha =Rs. 35349.00					
<u>Item No-04</u> Const of embankment					
with materials - - EI					
Lead upto 1000 m					
Qty V/P-39 of TMB					

Total = Rs. 60109.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. = Rs.		60109.00
	2102.041 m ³ @ Rs.	175.22	Rs m ³	= Rs.	368320.00
<u>Item No-06</u>	Const. of embankment with materials - - - E/I				
	Lead upto 100 m				
	Qty V/P-39 of TMB				
	4904.764 m ³ @ Rs.	139.85	per m ³	= Rs.	685931.00
<u>Item No-07</u>	Const. of Subgrade of earthen shoulders - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-39 of TMB				
	1475.86 m ³ @ Rs.	176.86	per m ³	= Rs.	261021.00
<u>Item No-08</u>	Const. of Cr. S.B. - E/I				
	Qty V/P-39 of TMB				
	1413.03 m ³ @ Rs.	2345.89	per m ³	= Rs.	3314813.00
<u>Item No-09</u>	Providing laying spreading and compacting of WBM Gr-III - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-40 of TMB				
	555.35 m ³ @ Rs.	2995.48	per m ³	= Rs.	1663540.00
<u>Item No-10</u>	Providing and applying Primer coat - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-40 of TMB				
	6234.25 m ² @ Rs.	42.19	per m ²	= Rs.	263023.00
<u>Item No-11</u>	Providing and applying Jack coat - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-40 of TMB				
	6234.25 m ² @ Rs.	14.34	per m ²	= Rs.	89399.00
Total = Rs.					6706156.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		6706156.00
<u>Item No-12</u> Providing laying & rolling of close graded premix surfacing - - - El					
Qty V/P-40 of TMB					
6234.25 m ² @ B. 201.62 per m ² = B.					1256887.00
<u>Item No-13</u> Construction of un-reinforced cement concrete pavement - - - El					
Qty V/P-40 of TMB					
190.82 m ³ @ B. 6352.27 per m ³ = B.					1212140.00
<u>Item No-14</u> Laying brick soling layer on - - - - - El					
Qty V/P-41 of TMB					
127.76 m ² @ B. 473.67 per m ² = B.					60516.00
<u>Item No-15</u> R.C.C. m-15 grade					
Kilometre stone - - - - El					
Ordinary kilometre stone					
Qty V/P-41 of TMB					
3 Nos. @ B. 2142.39 each = B.					6427.00
<u>Item No-17</u> R.C.C. m-15 grade					
Kilometre stone - - - - El					
200 m stone (precast)					
Qty V/P-41 of TMB					
8 Nos @ B. 576.43 each = B.					4611.00
<u>Item No-18</u> Providing and fixing of MMSY Informetry					

Total = B. 9246737.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = B.	9246737.00
sign board with lgh. - - - E/I					
Pty V/P - 42 of TMB					
3 Nos. @ B. 9261.07 each = B.					27783.00
<u>Item No-19</u> Providing & fixing					
of retro-reflectorised					
cautionary - - - E/I					
600 mm equilateral triangle.					
Pty V/P - 42 of TMB					
10 Nos. @ B. 3910.98 each = B.					39110.00
<u>Item No-20</u> Providing & fixing					
of retro-reflector-					
ised - - - E/I					
600 mm side circle.					
Pty V/P - 42 of TMB					
10 Nos @ B. 5037.94 each = B.					50379.00
<u>Item No-21</u> Providing & fixing					
of retro-reflectorised					
- - - E/I					
600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Pty V/P - 42 of TMB					
4 Nos @ B. 4922.58 each = B.					19690.00
<u>Item No-22</u> R.C.C. M-15 grade					
boundary pillars - - E/I					
Pty V/P - 42 of TMB					
26 Nos @ B. 537.67 each = B.					13979.00
<u>Item No-24</u> Road marking with					
Total = B.					9397618.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		9397678.0
hot applied thermo-					
Plastic compound -- E/I					
Qty V/P-42 of TMB					
394.10 m ² @ B. 735.44 Per m ² = B.					289837.0
<u>Item No-25</u> Earthwork in exca-					
vation for structures -- E/I					
Qty V/P-43 of TMB					
114.49 m ³ @ B. 269.32 Per m ³ = B.					30834.00
<u>Item No-26</u> Type B (First class)					
bedding -- E/I					
Qty V/P-43 of TMB					
13.51 m ³ @ B. 453.20 Per m ³ = B.					6123.00
<u>Item No-27</u> Providing concrete for					
plain/reinforced in open					
Foundation -- E/I					
Qty V/P-43 of TMB					
10.164 m ³ @ B. 4924.57 Per m ³ = B.					50053.00
<u>Item No-28</u> Head well in brick					
masonry -- E/I					
Qty V/P-43 of TMB					
95.30 m ³ @ B. 5629.74 Per m ³ = B.					536514.00
<u>Item No-29</u> Providing & laying RCC					
pipe NP3 (dia 600mm) -- E/I					
Qty V/P-43 of TMB					
22.50 m @ B. 2591.33 Per m = B.					58305.00
Total = B. 10369344.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		10369344.00
<u>Item No-30</u>	Providing & laying RCC				
	Pipe NP30 of dia 1000mm) - El				
	Qty VIP-42 of TMB				
15.00 m @ B.	3595.81	Per m = B.			53937.00
<u>Item No-31</u>	Plastering with				
	C.M (1:4) - - - El				
	Qty VIP-43 of TMB				
111.32 m ² @ B.	157.47	Per m ² = B.			17530.00
<u>Item No-32</u>	Painting two coats				
	including - - - El				
	Qty VIP-43 of TMB				
111.32 m ² @ B.	128.04	Per m ² = B.			14253.00
			Total = B.		10455064.00
			Add GST @ 12% (+) B.		1254608.00
			Add Labour cess @ 1% (+) B.		104551.00
			Add Storage Fee upto		
			3rd on A/c bill = (+) B.		171572.00
			Total = B.		11985795.00
			Less @ 5.10% below as per tender agreement		611276.00
			Total = B.		11374519.00
<u>Deduction :-</u>					
	Payment done upto 3rd on A/c bill				
			VIP-45 of TMB = (-) B.		10302904.00
			Net total = B.		1071615.00
B. Kumar 02/09/24 J.E.					